



# HLV LIMITED

13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

**The Department of Corporate Services**

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code: 500193**

**The Listing Department**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange-Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No .C/1,G block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**Scrip Code: HLVLTD**

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Clipping of Financial Results for the second quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015, we submit herewith a copy of the Financial Result for the second quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 published in the following newspapers:

- Free Press Journal (English Daily)
- Navshakthi (Marathi Daily)

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,  
For **HLV Limited**

**Savitri Yadav**  
**Company Secretary**

Encl: as above

Regd. Office: The Leela Mumbai, Sahar, Mumbai 400 059 India.

Phone: (91-22) 6691 1234; Fax: (91-22) 6691 1212 Website: [www.hlvlttd.com](http://www.hlvlttd.com); Email: [info@hlvttd.com](mailto:info@hlvttd.com)

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) L55101MH1981PLC024097



**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given to public at large that M. MR. PRATHAMESH MARUTI DHAKANE who has purchased below mentioned property by an Registered Agreement for Sale dated 25/10/2023 from SMT. ASMITA ASHOK CHALKE with Confirming Party MRS. AKSHATA VINAY SAWANT Nee Akshata Ashok Chalke, Mr. Abhishek Ashok Chalke, as they are the legal heirs of the Deceased MR. ASHOK SHIVRAM CHALKE died on 19/02/2015, and after his death said Flat transferred in the name of SMT. ASMITA ASHOK CHALKE on 12/12/2016 by way of Form of Nomination. All & any persons claiming an interest in the said property or any part thereof by way of sale, gift, lease, inheritance, exchange, mortgage, charge, lien, trust, possession, easement, attachment or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned at his office at 7, Viraad Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Birla Mansion, N.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400001, within 15 days from the date hereof, failing which the said sale shall be completed and the claims / objections of such persons will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned forever and no claim shall be entertained in respect of the said Property.

**SCHEDULE**  
Flat No. 503, on the 5th Floor, Building No. B-7 'SHITLA' Shanti Nagar Co-op Hsg. Soc. Ltd., at Ramabai Ambedkar Colony, E.E. Highway Road, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 075 Area admeasuring 525 Sq. Ft. Built Up Area i.e. 48.79 Sq. Mtrs Built Up on land bearing C.T.S. No. 194-A of Village Ghatkopar, Taluka Kurla, District Mumbai Suburban.  
Place : Mumbai  
Date: 11/11/2023  
Naresh S. Jadhav

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that my client MRS. AVANI MADAN AROSKAR has agreed to purchase a property more particularly described in the Schedule under from MRS. MANORAMA AGARWAL, its Present owner.  
All any person's having any right, title, demand or claim of any nature whatsoever in respect to the above or of the scheduled property or any part thereof by way of inheritance, sale, exchange, release, lease, lien, possession, attachment, lis-pendens, mortgage, partnership, charge, gift, encumbrance or otherwise howsoever and of whatsoever nature is/are hereby requested to make the same known with copies of all supporting documents to the undersigned within 14 (fourteen) days of publication of this notice, failing which any such claim/claims, if any of such person/organization/firm shall be deemed to have been waived and not binding on my client and my client may proceed on the basis of the title of the said property marketable and free from all encumbrances.

**SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY**  
Flat No. C-31 admeasuring 914 sq. ft. Built-up area on 3rd Floor in the Building known as Jharokha Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. situated at Akurfi Road, Kandivli (East), Mumbai 400 101, constructed on all that piece or parcel of land bearing C.T.S. No. 132-A (Part) & 132-B of Village : Kandivli, Taluka : Borivli, M.S.D. Dated : 19.10.2023  
Sd/-  
R.J. CHOTHANI, Advocate  
D-104, Ambica Darshan, C.P. Road, Kandivli (East), Mumbai 400 101.

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to inform the general public that Joint Applicants 1) Mrs. Vaishali Ganesh Sawant 2) Miss Sharvi Ganesh Sawant and 3) Miss. Swara Ganesh Sawant, all surviving legal heirs and representatives of the deceased Mr. Ganesh Krishna Sawant one of the registered joint members along with Mrs. Vaishali Ganesh Sawant of Flat No. J201 in the building known as RNA Courtyard Co-operative Housing Society Ltd having address at Plot No.44/46, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Mira Road ( East) Thane 401107 have applied for membership and issuance of Share Certificate of the said society in their names.  
The Society hereby invite claims and objections from claimants/objectors for membership and issuance of share certificate within the period of 14 (Fourteen) days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objectors for membership and issuance of share certificate to the Secretary of the said society. If no claims/objectors are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to issue membership and share certificate in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. The claims/objectors, if any received by the society shall be dealt with the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society.

For and on behalf of RNA Courtyard CHS Ltd  
Date: 11/11/2023  
Place : Mira Road (East)  
Secretary

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT my client SMT. SATYABHAMA SHIVHARI MORE is the Owner and bonafide member of Room No. C-9 in Plot No. 40 of Gorai (I) Abhinandan CHS Ltd., situated at Gorai-1, Borivli (West), Mumbai-400091, admeasuring 30 sq.mtrs., together with 5 fully paid up shares of Rs. 250/- each issued under Share Certificate bearing No. 9 bearing Distinctive Nps. 41 to 45 (both inclusive) (hereinafter referred to as "THE SAID ROOM"). That the said Room was originally allotted by Mhada to my client's husband Shri Shivhari Dagdu More in the year 1989, who expired on 15-07-2007 in Mumbai and thereafter the said Room along with all its rights, title, interest and shares were duly transferred to the name of my client. That all the other legal heirs of the said Late Shivhari Dagdu More, being their children have also released their respective rights, title, interest and shares in the said Room to the name of my client, being their mother, vide Release Deed dated 25/08/2023, duly registered under Serial No. BRL-1/12927/2023 dated 25-08-2023 with the Joint Sub Registrar, Borivli 1 Mumbai Suburban District. That my said client is desirous of selling the said Room No. C-9 to intending Purchasers. Any persons having any rights, title, interest, claims, objections by way of sale, inheritance, possession, succession, mortgage, lien, lease, gift or otherwise, in respect of the said Room No. C-9 shall intimate in writing to the undersigned and/or to the Secretary/Chairman of Gorai (I) Abhinandan C.H.S. Ltd., situated at Gorai 1, RSC Road No. 20, Borivli (West), Mumbai-400091 with supporting documents in respect thereof, within a period of 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice, failing which any such claims by anyone shall not be considered and shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned and the said Smt. Satyabhama Shivhari More shall proceed to conclude the negotiations and transaction of sale of the said Room No. C-9 with intending Purchasers and no claims of any nature shall be entertained thereafter.

Manoj S. More  
Advocate  
Address : 17, Gorai III Vaishnavi, Plot No. 1, RSC 1 & 2, Borivli (West), Mumbai-400091

**MADHUSUDAN SECURITIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929  
REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson & Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Maheim (W), Mumbai 400 016.

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	5,405	249,947	5,405	250,624	381,216
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	(538,932)	75,674	(1,131,205)	(513,336)	(1,361,883)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	(538,932)	75,674	(1,131,205)	(513,336)	(1,361,883)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,193,927	1,249,862	3,313,098	1,780,482	1,193,698
5	Equity Share Capital	86,954,870	86,954,870	86,954,870	86,954,870	86,954,870
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	450,448,955
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)					
	Basic:	0.31	0.01	(0.13)	(0.06)	(0.16)
	Diluted:	0.31	0.01	(0.13)	(0.06)	(0.16)

**Notes :**  
1 The above unaudited financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 10th Nov, 2023.  
2 The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.  
3 Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.  
4 Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.

For & on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Chairman / Director

**CRESSANDA SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Flat No.12A, 3rd Floor, embassy Centre, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, Plot No.207, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021. Tel: +91 8169245767  
Website: www.cressanda.com Email: cressanda123@gmail.com  
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC037036

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2070.83	2090.58	3425.35	2071.41	2425.46	3601.42
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	288.76	40.49	219.66	288.66	112.95	177.38
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	502.87	120.49	557.37	502.77	192.95	515.09
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	510.41	126.99	564.91	510.31	199.45	522.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	510.41	126.99	564.91	510.31	199.45	522.63
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re.1/-)	4108.20	3984.96	4108.2	4108.2	3984.96	4108.2
7	Earning per shares (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic ₹	0.124	0.03	0.14	0.12	0.05	0.13
	Diluted ₹	0.124	0.03	0.14	0.12	0.05	0.13

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.cressanda.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Chander Parkash Sharma  
Chairman & Independent Director  
DIN : 02143588

**KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7 Jamshejdi Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.  
Email: headoffice@kesarinfra.com, Website: www.kesarinfra.com  
Phone: (+91-22) 22042396/ 22851737 Fax: (+91-22) 22876162.  
CIN: L45203MH2008PLC178061

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30/09/2023	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2023	30/09/2022
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	705.20	1,436.82	858.87	727.22	1,497.20	908.34
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.63	32.54	199.59	(2,793.46)	(3,234.62)	(119.73)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.63	32.54	199.59	(2,793.46)	(3,234.62)	(119.73)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.16	10.29	148.61	(2,813.93)	(3,256.87)	(170.73)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.60	9.19	149.41	(2,813.51)	(3,256.02)	(169.56)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- Per Share)	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32
7.	Other Equity		8,311.33			(8,264.52)	
8.	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) : (in ₹) Basic & Diluted	0.07	0.09	1.36	(25.75)	(29.81)	(1.56)

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10th November 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarinfra.com.

For KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.  
Sd/-  
H R Kilachand  
Executive Chairman  
DIN: 00294835

**Universal Starch-Chem Allied Ltd.**  
Regd. Office: Mhatre Pen Building, 2nd Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400 028. CIN NO. L24110MH1973PLC016247

**Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2023**

Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 Amt in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12044.27	13625.30	12024.55	25669.57	25679.14	51871.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	102.51	383.69	24.53	486.20	263.40	809.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	102.51	383.69	24.53	486.20	263.40	809.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	75.72	429.02	15.22	504.75	181.28	590.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.43	-	1.04	0.43	1.04	0.92
6	Equity Share Capital	420	420	420	420	420	420
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	1.8	10.21	0.36	12.02	4.32	14.05

**Note :-**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings).  
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Universal Starch Chem Allied Limited  
Sd/-  
Jitendrasinh J Rawal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Din: 00235016

**NOTICE**

**Arthveda Fund Management Pvt Ltd** would like to inform you that Arthveda Star Fund ('Fund') has ceased to exist on the 30th day of October 2023. To ensure a smooth transition and continue monitoring your investments pending with the Fund, we are initiating a process in line with Regulation 29A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Alternative Investment Funds) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2023, reference number SEBI / L A D - NRO/GN/2023/132.  
We have extended time for investor's voting till 15.11.2023. Investors are kindly requested to participate in this process by exercising their vote, through a Google Form via our Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) on their respective email ids.  
For any further queries please contact us at investor.relations@arthveda.co.in

**HLV LIMITED**

CIN No.: L55101MH1981PLC024097  
Registered Office: The Leela, Sahar, Mumbai - 400 059;  
Tel: 022-6691 1234; Fax: 022-6691 1212;  
Email: investor.service@hlvld.com. Website: www.hlvld.com

**Extract Of Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th Sept 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sept-23 Unaudited	30-Sept-22 Unaudited	30-Sept-23 Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	4,315	3,676	8,736
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	202	(357)	392
Net Profit/(loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	202	(357)	392
<b>Net Profit/(loss) after tax</b>	202	(357)	392
<b>Total comprehensive income for the year</b>	174	(372)	337
Equity share capital	13,185	13,185	13,185
<b>Earnings per share (in Rs.) - Basic and diluted</b>	0.03	(0.05)	0.06

**Notes**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.hlvld.com.  
2 The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November, 2023. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
3 Figures have been regrouped, rearranged or reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Vivek Nair  
Chairman & Managing Director

**JETKING INFOTRAIN LIMITED**  
CIN:L72100MH1983PLC127133  
REGD. OFFICE : 434, FLOOR - 4, BUSSA UDYOG BHAVAN, TOKERSEY JIVRAJ ROAD, SEWREE (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 015.

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** (Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
		1. Income from Operations (a) Revenue from operations (b) Other income <b>Total Income</b>	512.11 60.43 572.54	476.19 58.71 534.90	516.46 61.56 578.02	988.30 119.14 1,107.44	939.49 261.29 1,200.78
2. Total expenses <b>Earnings before interest and tax</b>	560.38 12.16 (99.47)	634.37 99.47 27.48	550.54 27.48 (87.31)	1,194.75 (87.31)	1,217.98 (17.20)	2,260.70 (14.83)	
4. Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	12.81 (100.69)	27.48 (100.69)	27.48 (88.07)	(87.88)	(17.20)	(14.83)	
5. Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	12.62 (13.30)	(100.69) 1.45	27.48 (4.28)	(88.07)	(17.33)	(14.83)	
6. Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period/year				(11.85)	(8.25)	(28.88)	
7. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	590.75	590.75	590.75	590.75	590.75	590.75	
8. Earnings / (loss) per share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised): Basic Diluted	0.21 0.21	(1.70) (1.70)	0.47 0.47	(1.49) (1.49)	(0.29) (0.29)	(0.25) (0.25)	

**Notes:**  
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid consolidated financial results.  
2. The Financial performance of the company on standalone basis for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 are: (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
		Total Income from operations	572.54	534.90	505.82	1107.44	1067.7
Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	12.16	(99.47)	27.37	(87.31)	(19.89)	(11.49)	
Net profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	11.97	(99.47)	27.37	(87.31)	(19.89)	(11.49)	
Share of minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	11.97	(99.47)	27.37	(87.50)	(20.02)	(11.49)	
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period / year	(1.33)	(98.02)	27.10	(99.35)	(28.27)	(40.17)	

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarter and Half Year Ended Financial Results of the group are available on the Company's website at www.jetking.com and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

For Jetking Infotrain Limited  
Siddarth Bharwani  
Chairman & Director  
DIN: 02020370

**Black Box Limited** **BLACK BOX**  
(formerly known as AGC Networks Limited)  
Registered Office: 501, 5th Floor, Building No.9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708.

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX-MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023**

(₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six-months ended		Year ended	
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
	30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	31/03/2023	
Total income from operations	1,574.35	1,571.41	1,562.24	3,145.76	2,933.93	6,287.56
Profit / (loss) before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, loss on fair valuation of deferred purchase consideration, share of net loss of investment accounted for using equity method, exceptional items and tax	44.70	26.84	(7.56)	71.54	13.76	76.04
Net profit / loss for the period before exceptional items and tax	47.67					



